Recordation	
Received 8	
Received ** NOV 1 5 2011 ***	
5th Floom Roo-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB: 0. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
C Records	_

11/15/2011



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

_	
T	

103636376				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and mademark office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Richard M. Beane Joseph L. Smith, Jr. John W. Brown	Name: Correx, Inc.			
James Alan Crunkleton James S. Gammie	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 46 Sunset Road			
Execution Date(s) <u>5/12/05, 5/13/05, 5/21/05, 5/25/05</u>	<u></u>			
✓ Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Weston			
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: MA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA Zini00402			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 02493			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/378,585				
Additional numbers at	│ tached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Mark J. Pandiscio	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 470 Totten Pond Road	Enclosed (any deficiencies)			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Waltham	8. Payment Information			
State: MA Zip: 02451	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (781) 290-0060	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (781) 290-4840	b. Deposit Account Number 16-0221			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: MA Assault Au Coal	1 - 1			
Signature	11/10/2011 Date			
Margaret M. Carley	11/15/2911 TLEF11 REPROPERTY 1237/1585 2			
Name of Person Signing	# Byheet Battachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

KC2/CORREX033058000005CON . REC

CORREX-033058-000005 CON

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 033058-5

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Correx, Inc. of 46 Sunset Road, Weston, MA 02493 its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONNECTING A CONDUIT TO A HOLLOW ORGAN invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on March 23, 2005 and assigned Application No. 11/086,577 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Correx, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Correx, Inc.

	· ·		(Full Name)	(Signature)	
1.	Date: 12 MAY 05	Inventor:	Richard M. BEANE	Richard Heane	
	Residence: Same as Post Office	Address	Citizen of: <u>U</u>	INITED STATES	
	Post Office Address: 52 Burr Ros	ad, Hinghan	ı, MA 02043		
2.	Date: 5/2/05 Residence: Same as Post Office			1/	
Post Office Address: 7970 N. Illinois Street, Indianapolis, IN 46260					
3.	Date: 12 May 05	Inventor:	James Alan CRUNK	LETON () ATUAT	
	Residence: Same as Post Office A	Address	Citizen of: <u>U</u>	JNTED STATES	
	Post Office Address: 46 Sunset R	oad, Westor	, MA 02493		
4.	Date:	Inventor:	James S. GAMMIE	W/_	
	Residence: Same as Post Office	Address	Citizen of: U	NITED STATES	
	Post Office Address: 2207 Wilton	nwood Road	l, Stevenson, MD 211	53	
	tness(es)	1) (1) 3) (2) (5)		2) Karol Brown 4) Arz Fran	

W651166.1

PATENT REEL: 027497 FRAME: 0949

5.	Date: $\frac{5/13/2005}{}$ Inventor: Jos	seph L. SMITH, Jr. Juft & South
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address	Citizen of: UNITED STATES
	Post Office Address: 113 Oak Road, Concord, N	1 - 1
6.		
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address	Citizen of:
	Post Office Address:	
7	Dote: Inventor:	
7.		Citizen of:
	Tost Office Plances.	
8.	Date: Inventor:	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address	Citizen of:
	Post Office Address:	
9.		av. C
		Citizen of:
	Post Office Address:	
10.	Date: Inventor:	
		Citizen of:
	Post Office Address:	
11.		
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address	Citizen of:
	Post Office Address:	
12	Data: Inventor:	
12.	Residence: Same as Post Office Address	
	Post Office Address:	
	1 Ost Office Addition.	
13.	•	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address	Citizen of:
	Post Office Address:	
	T	·
14.		Citizen of:

	Post Office Address:	
15.	Date: Inventor:	
		Citizen of:
	Date: Inventor:	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address	Citizen of:
,	Post Office Address:	

PATENT REEL: 027497 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 11/15/2011